5- To accept the recommendation of the Board of Directors’ to allocate the profit for 
the financial year ended 31st December 2025 as follows:

A. To ratify the distribution of cash dividends of 10% of share nominal 
value (10 fils per share, excluding fraction shares), equivalent to 
BD 22,578,610.720 (Twenty Two Million Five Hundred Seventy Eight Thousand 
Six Hundred Ten Bahraini Dinars Seven Hundred Twenty Fils) distributed on 
31st August 2025.

B. Distribute cash year-end dividends (excluding treasury share) of 25% (25 Fils per 
share), equivalent to BD 56,439,060.625 (Fifty Six Million Four Hundred Thirty 
Nine Thousand Sixty Bahraini Dinars Six Hundred and Twenty Five Fils*) to be 
distributed from 9th April 2026 subject to the approval of the Central Bank of 
Bahrain as per the following:

Cum-Dividend Date Sunday, 29 March 2026
Ex-Dividend Date Monday, 30 March 2026
Record Date Tuesday, 31 March 2026

[...]

8- To absolve the members of the Board of Directors from legal liability arising from all 
of their actions for the financial year ended 31st December 2025.

9- To approve the disbursement of the remuneration to the members of the Board of 
Directors in the sum of BD 575,000/- (Five Hundred Seventy Five Thousand Bahraini 
Dinars) for the financial year ended 31st December 2025.

10- To approve the re-appointment of KPMG Fakhro as Auditors of the Bank for the financial 
year ending 31st December 2026, subject to the approval of the Central Bank of Bahrain, 
and to authorise the Board of Directors to determine their fees.